

Amelia County Fair Scholarship Pageant

June 19, 2025 at 5:00pm

Amelia County Fairgrounds

The Amelia County Fair would like to thank you for your interest in the 2025 Amelia County Fair Scholarship Pageant. Please thoroughly read all information regarding the pageant and your division. If you have any questions, please reach out at AmeliaCountyFairPageant@gmail.com.

Age Divisions:

The divisions for the Amelia County Fair pageant are as follows:

- ★ Tiny Miss (ages 2-3)
- ★ Little Miss (ages 4-6)
- ★ Young Miss (ages 7-9)
- ★ Pre-Teen Miss (ages 10-12)
- ★ Jr. Miss (ages 13-15)
- ★ Miss (ages 16-22)

Areas of Competition:

<u>Outfit of Choice</u> - Contestants will need to wear an outfit of choice that best fits your personality. This is nice, casual wear. Clothing must be age appropriate and in good taste.

On-Stage Question - Contestants will be asked an on-stage question from their application.

<u>Private Interview</u> (Miss Division Only) - Contestants will participate in a 5 minute panel interview with the pageant judges.

<u>Prepared Fair Speech</u> (Miss Division Only) - Contestants must prepare and memorize a 30 second speech about the Amelia County Fair.

<u>Photogenic</u> (Optional) - Contestants will mail a headshot or photo (5x7) of themselves along with this application. Please send a copy as this picture will not be returned.

Entry Fees:

Contestants must pay a \$30.00 non-refundable entry fee.

The optional photogenic competition is an additional non-refundable \$10.00.

Awards:

Winners in each division will receive an embroidered sash and crown. All other contestants will receive a small gift.

Miss Amelia County Fair will be awarded a \$200 scholarship to be paid at the end of her reign (upon crowning her successor).

2025 Rules and Regulations:

- ★ Contestants must be born female.
- ★ Contestants must be a U.S. citizen and a Virginia resident. Proof of residency may be requested.
- ★ Contestants must never have been involved in any activity characterized as immoral.
- ★ Contestants must be between the ages of 2 and 22 and provide a copy of her birth certificate.
- ★ Contestants must be single and never have been married.
- ★ Contestants must have never performed any act or engaged in any activity or employment that is or could reasonably be characterized as dishonest, immoral, or indecent. This includes Facebook, Twitter, Snapchat, Instagram and any/all web pages or any other electronic means.
- ★ Contestants must be of good moral character and never have been pregnant and are not now pregnant nor the adoptive parent of any child.
- ★ A contestant, other than minor or petty offenses, must never have been convicted of any criminal offense and there are no criminal charges presently pending against her.
- ★ Contestants must not use or consume any illegal controlled, dangerous substances or abuse the use of alcohol, tobacco, vaping or other dangerous substances.
- ★ Contestants must submit a completed application, waiver, copy of birth certificate, and entry fee postmarked no later than May 17, 2025.
- ★ The winners in each age group will be <u>required</u> to participate in the fair's official ribbon-cutting ceremony after the pageant (7:00pm).
- ★ Miss Amelia County Fair is required within reason to participate/appear at the following events: Amelia Day, Tractor Parade, Harvest Festival, and the 2026 Amelia County Fair Scholarship Pageant.
- ★ Miss Amelia County Fair is required to represent the Amelia County Fair while competing at the 2026 Miss Virginia Association of Fairs Pageant to be held in January of 2026 at the Williamsburg Lodge in Williamsburg, VA.
- ★ Miss Amelia County Fair may not hold any other pageant titles throughout her reign.
- **★** Judges decision is final.

All contestants need to arrive at the Amelia County Fairgrounds at 5:00pm and check in with the pageant director at the Main Stage. There will be a short practice and interviews for the Miss Division.

Please mail completed form, entry fee check, and a birth certificate copy to:

Amelia County Fair Scholarship Pageant

c/o Ashley Mullins

P.O. Box 451

Amelia Court House, VA 23002

Please make checks payable to: Amelia County Fair

Deadline for applications: May 17, 2025

Amelia County Fair Scholarship Pageant

AmeliaCountyFairPageant@gmail.com

Ashley Mullins, Director

2025 Amelia County Fair Scholarship Pageant Application:

Name:				
Address:				
Phone Number:				
Birth Date:	Age:			
School attending and grade: _				
Hobbies/Sports/Activities:				
Favorite movie:				
Favorite book/story:				
Favorite subject in school:				
Something unique about you:				
Miss Only:				
What would you like to be doi	ng in 10 years: _			
Why do you want to represen	t the Amelia Cou	nty Fair:		

Please see waiver on next page.

Amelia County Fair Scholarship Pageant

AmeliaCountyFairPageant@gmail.com

Ashley Mullins, Director

2025 Amelia County Fair Scholarship Pageant

Waiver

I ,consent for used in any/all articles pertaining to the Amelia County Fair. Piflyers, brochures, and other print and/ or media. I do understar Fair (including Queen and Princesses), I will be photographed limited to rides, games, concerts, etc. for upcoming booklets, f	nd that if chosen as Miss at any/all fair events, in	in newspapers, s Amelia County cluding but not
I hereby understand and agree to the rules and regulations se signatures and all information provided for this competition are violation could result in disqualification.		•
Contestant Signature:	_ Date:	_
Parental Signature (if contestant is under 18):		Date: